8 ! 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-19-009013 09JUN2019 | TB | TE
WUMBeR  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T o0 ese ST R
F | ECR-22-153026 20sEP2022 | JWC | TE
2266515 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL F1 | ECR-23-194371 06DEC2023 | FZ | JAH
2266515-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMAT IC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266515-1 F TERMINATING UNIT MECHANTCAL
) B SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
05-27266515-7 F TERMINATING UNITT PNEUMAT IC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
[-2266515-1 F TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
) B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-27266515-7 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMAT IC
[-22606515-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE [1.78 mm [.070] F
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS HEE RN 1803945-4 [ TONKER 1300
408-35047 L - 1 1 1 1 1 1 272218-9 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 1299
- ? ? ? ? ? 2 4-180372-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 12798
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803944 -1 SPACER, TONKER 1297
- 1 1 - - 27-1803583-1 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 - 51196411 FEED CAM. AIR FEED >7/8
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 1.2 CB - 1 1 1 1 1 1 21190872-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ':r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 1 1 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
330-3.90 mm [ 130- 154 [N] B1.90-2.40 mm [.075-.094 IN] 3 - 1 1 W W W W 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DTAL 1247
TERMINAL 12 18461 - Lo ] 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
APPLICATION : | T - | 1 | 2119560-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 - 2844940 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 17238
- 1 1 - - 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 11T
TERMINALS APPLIED :
A - | REF | REF |REF|REF |REF |RE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 1 1 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
14188501 14188503 967067 | Gl 4-2.1 mm v e ] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
1418850-7 9649721 D1.9-2.4 mm - | | | | | | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER - 37
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - 1 1 W W W W 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING A A A A A Y 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 06
18 AWG 1. 11+/-0.05 [.044+/-.002] 1.2 - 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 06
- 4 4 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- ? ? ? ? ? 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
(1] FWARNING R ERE 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL - | N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
JN mecOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE f | [ - [ | 2119655-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 17
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO : 1 1 | | st R AR A 10
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR L 180551071 |RAM ASOEMBLY, St ATLANTIC 44
P{%<>P EF% S{ZW7U{D A\N[) A{>¥JU:SATN4EFQWfS - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 4]
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-06 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247. ' - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 /152356-06 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - . . . . : : S L b, Rel (HE L 0 ==
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e e ye e e |2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2344997 -7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE - 29
A APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | | | | | SEELLIE SPACER, CRIMPER - 28
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. S I O O R R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 2
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - ‘ ‘ W W ‘ ‘ |-18028-2 WASHLR, TLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED [ 9
/I\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED AN c119606-1  LINSERT, SHEAR =
' - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON |7
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 [ -356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3187107-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 4-1333203-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -240641-8 SPACER f
- - - - - 9
R 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- [P o] 2-238011-1 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
JNCT [ 2 [ 2 [0 [ 1 1 [ 1| 5-1633965-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
R 455888-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER - 2
JANCT 2 [ 2 [0 [ 1 0 [ 1| 7-456404-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
S770-T72|-T1]-52]-51] -2 [ -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS QRIS T, SOOI ocTRENT PO T8 EEC TOmTeS comarmTon oy 05FEB2015 P —
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON TE COHHGCJHV\JW
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK-J.STAKEMOSFEBZOWS — TE Harrisburg, PA T7105-3608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD OSFEB2015 [NamME ‘
mm P&J&EQJN Ocean Side fFeed
e o Applicator
E 2 PLC + - -
@ 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT /X ‘ 00779 6§EE:]2 266515 _

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET OF

REVF 1

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




3 I 6 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
/§:>RU
i B
0.8 %F% ﬂ{\7<:>%p

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

2

b

TR
—

n

«

T

~(9

1"RH =] l=— 4. 0+0.
BRERN

\\W‘I'REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

I

44 . 61+£0.

%z

05

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION

A 100779 (©=2266515

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
kol DWF?.O.WILSON 05FEB2OTS (D) TE Connectivity
”gjfﬁAMMowEWO“i ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD O05FEB2015 [NAME ‘
mm P&J&EﬁgN Ocean Side Feed
Do - Applicator
(i} E 2 PLC + - -
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET OF

REVF 1

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



